
Gordon Watts <gww1210@gmail.com>

*FOIA request, 18th Dist. City of Chicago police + plus info on a FOIA violation

gww1210@aol.com <gww1210@aol.com> Tue, May 31, 2016 at 11:49 AM
To: foia@chicagopolice.org, CPDfoia@chicagopolice.org, CAPS018District@chicagopolice.org,
CPDfoia@cityofchicago.org
Cc: Gww12102002@yahoo.com, gww1210@gmail.com, GordonWayneWatts@aol.com,
gordonwaynewatts@hotmail.com, gww1210@aol.com

Please forgive my oversight: I meant to include "foia@chicagopolice.org" in my reply to all.

However, the operator at 312-744-4000 said that I should use foia@CityOfChicago.org - not any of these 3 below,
which end in ChicagoPolice.org (e.g., foia@chicagopolice.org, CPDfoia@chicagopolice.org,
CAPS018District@chicagopolice.org). So, if you get multiple copies of this, please pardon and overlook my
confusion on which email address is current.

The 3rd time's a charm... OK, all I'm trying to do is execute a FOIA request - and simultaneously report a prior
violation of same.

As the investigation is not ongoing, there should have been open access (as I am requesting presently).

GW//

-----Original Message-----
From: Gww1210 <Gww1210@aol.com>
To: Gww1210 <Gww1210@aol.com>; CPDfoia <CPDfoia@chicagopolice.org>; CAPS018District
<CAPS018District@chicagopolice.org>
Cc: Gww12102002 <Gww12102002@yahoo.com>; gww1210 <gww1210@gmail.com>; GordonWayneWatts
<GordonWayneWatts@aol.com>; gordonwaynewatts <gordonwaynewatts@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tue, May 31, 2016 11:35 am
Subject: *FOIA request, 18th Dist. City of Chicago police + plus info on a FOIA violation

Freedom of Information Officer, foia@chicagopolice.org
per: http://www.cityofchicago.org/city/en/depts/cpd/supp_info/cpd_foia.html
Chicago Police Department -Records Division (Unit 163)
3510 South Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60653

What? I did not see this 3rd email address for a FOIA for the 18th Ward.

Same question.

Thank you.

GW///

In a message dated 5/31/2016 11:21:09 A.M. Eastern Daylight Time, Gww1210@aol.com writes:

Subject: FOIA request, 18th Dist. City of Chicago police + plus info on a FOIA violation

City of Chicago, POLICE DEPARTMENT, CAPS018District@chicagopolice.org
https://portal.chicagopolice.org/portal/page/portal/ClearPath/Communities/Districts/District18
ATTN: George Devereaux, Acting Commander
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Phone:  312-742-5870, Fax:  312-742-5771, TTY:  312-742-5773
18th District - Near North, 312.742.5870
1160 North  Larrabee Ave. Chicago, IL 60610
Cc: City of Chicago, POLICE DEPARTMENT, CPDfoia@chicagopolice.org
http://www.cityofchicago.org/city/en/depts/cpd.html
Headquarters, Phone: 312.744.4000 (Non-Emergency Only)
3510 South Michigan Avenue, Chicago, IL 60653  

Dear City of Chicago Police Department:

I am writing you because I need your assistance with a FOIA (Freedom of Information Act) request of
certain public documents in your department. Specifically, I request any and all police reports
filed my one Richard B. Daniggelis, who, of recent, used to live at 1720 North Sedgwick St.
(Old Town District), Chicago, IL 60614. It is my understanding that he filed this in the 18th
District, so I'm attempting to include them in the cc line here. (NOTE: His name is occasionally
misspelled, say, with one 'g' or two 'small L's,' but the above is the correct spelling: He is approximately
77-years-old, just to be clear on making sure you get the right person, should there be a question.)
    I'm the legal reporter assigned to an investigative fraud story with regard to allegations of a
"Mortgage Rescue Scam" (aka Mortgage Fraud) concerning the sale of 1720 North Sedgwick Street in
your Old Towne district. (Should you wish to peruse this news item, it is still front-page news on The
Register, my namesake news blog, www.GordonWatts.com or www.GordonWayneWatts.com linked in my
email signature below, and is titled: "(Tue. 01 Dec. 2015, from Staff Reports) Courts * Chicago Courts
refuse to help elderly 'Mortgage Rescue Scam' victim; make him homeless:" -- I'm not the only
reporter/editor, but, as it's an eponymous blog URL, I'm the editor-in-chief --and principal reporter.)

I am told that Mr. Daniggelis, himself, was refused copies of said report(s), even tho, as finished
investigations, they are public record. (I am told that he was told to "get a lawyer" or something, which -
of course - is a violation of the public records laws. He may be of more assistance in providing details,
and I can put you in touch with him should you desire.)
    You may "reply to all" of my email addresses in the cc line, and, if possible, you may send me
electronic copies of said images (e.g., PDF, Jay Peg, PNG, gif image, tiff image etc.). I am working on
deadline.
If there is a fee, please get back with me: My full contact information is in my byline, below.

Gordon Wayne Watts, editor-in-chief, The Register
www.GordonWayneWatts.com / www.GordonWatts.com
BS, The Florida State University, Biological & Chemical Sciences;
Class of 2000, double major with honours
AS, United Electronics Institute, Class of 1988, Valedictorian
821 Alicia Road, Lakeland, FL 33801-2113
Home:(863)688-9880 Work: (863)686-3411 Voice&FAX:(863)687-6141 Cell:(863)409-2109
See also: http://Gordon_Watts.Tripod.com/consumer.html
Gww1210@aol.com ; Gww12102002@Yahoo.com
Truth is the strongest, most stable force in the Universe
Truth doesn't change because you disbelieve it
TRUTH doesn't bend to the will of tyrantshttp://GordonWayneWatts.com / http://GordonWatts.com
Get Truth

"First, they [Nazis] came for the Jews. I was silent. I was not a Jew. Then they came for the Communists. I
was silent. I was not a Communist. Then they came for the trade unionists. I was silent. I was not a trade
unionist. Then they came for me. There was no one left to speak for me."(Martin Niemöller, given credit for
a quotation in The Harper Religious and Inspirational Quotation Companion, ed. Margaret Pepper(New
York: Harper &Row, 1989), 429 -as cited on page 44, note 17,of Religious Cleansing in the American
Republic, by Keith A. Fornier,Copyright 1993, by Liberty, Life, and Family Publications.
Some versions have Mr. Niemöller saying: "Then they came for the Catholics, and I didn't speak up,
because I was a Protestant"; other versions have him saying that they came for Socialists, Industrialists,
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schools, the press,and/or the Church; however, it's certain he DID say SOMETHING like this. Actually,
they may not have come for the Jews first, as it's more likely they came for the prisoners, mentally
handicapped, &other so-called "inferiors" first -as historians tell us-so they could get "practiced up";
however, they did come for them -due to the silence of their neighbors -and due in part to their own
silence. So: "Speak up now or forever hold your peace!"-GWW
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